
BIHAR STATE EDUCATIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD. 
(A Govt. Of Bihar Undertaking) 

Shiksha Bhawan, Bihar Rastrabhasa Parishad Campus ,Acharya Shiv Pujan Sahay Path, Saidpur, 

    PATNA-800004.  (Tel. No: 0612-2910314) 

 
Letter No. : BSEIDC/                                                                                          Patna, Date:   
 

CORRIGENDUM  NO. - 1 

 
 

With reference to N.I.T No. 03/2014-15 through e-Tendering website www.eproc.bihar.gov.in  ,   

the following amendments have been made as mentioned below :- 

 
 

1)   

  Sl.  No. Existing Provision Amended Provision 
i Period of Sale of Bid document (Download) from dated 

09.06.2014  to  29.06.2014 , 15:00 Hrs. 
Period of Sale of Bid document (Download) from dated 

09.06.2014  to  06.07.2014 , 15:00 Hrs. 

ii Date and time for Pre-Bid Meeting  Dated 16.06.2014, 14:30 

Hrs. 
Date and time for Pre-Bid Meeting  Dated 26.06.2014, 

14:30 Hrs. 

iii Last date and time for receipt (Upload) of Bids on dated 

30.06.2014 ,15:00 Hrs. 
Last date and time for receipt (Upload) of Bids on dated 

07.07.2014 ,15:00 Hrs. 

iv Time and date for opening of Technical Bids on  dated 

03.07.2014 , 15:30 Hrs. 
Time and date for opening of Technical Bids on  dated 

10.07.2014 , 15:30 Hrs. 

v Time and date for opening of Financial Bids on  dated 

15.07.2014 , 15:30 Hrs. 

Time and date for opening of Financial Bids on  dated 

22.07.2014 , 15:30 Hrs. 

 
 

       2)   ‘BELTRON Bid processing Fee is mandatory to be paid through online mode i.e. Internet payment gateway, 

(Credit/Debit card), Net Banking, NEFT/RTGS’ vide letter no. 1923/14 dated 31.3.2014 of BSEDC.   

 

Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-procurement portal www.eproc.bihar.gov.in before 

the date and time specific in the NIT/Corrigendum. The department doesn’t take any responsibility for the delay/Non 

submission of Tender/ Non Reconciliation of Online payment caused due to Non-availability of Internet Connection, Network 

Traffic/ Holidays or any other reason.         

 

Revised  Cost of B.O.Q  and E.M.D  will be accepted in BSEIDC office up to 10.07.2014,    3 PM  as mentioned in NIT 

prescribed format.     Details are as below. 

Sl. 

No. 
District Name Work Name 

Estimated Cost 

(Rs. In Lakh) 

EMD (Rs. 

In Lakh) 

COST of 

BOQ (In 

Rs.) 

 

BELTRON 

Bid 

Processing 

Fee (In Rs.) 

1 Gaya 
Construction of Proposed 
"Shiksha Bhawan" Building, 
GAYA in Bihar 

218.51277 
4.37 

 
10,000 5,618 

2 Vaishali 
Construction of Proposed 
"Shiksha Bhawan" Building, 
VAISHALI in Bihar 

238.38271 
4.77 

 
10,000 5,618 

3 Saharsa 
Construction of Proposed 
"Shiksha Bhawan" Building, 
SAHARSA in Bihar 

251.79659 
5.04 

 
10,000 5,618 

4 Kaimur 
Construction of Proposed 
"Shiksha Bhawan" Building, 
KAIMUR in Bihar 

224.05936 
4.48 

 
10,000 5,618 

 

 

 

 The Other Terms & Conditions will remain same.          

                                                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                             Chief  Engineer                                            

http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
http://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/

